

COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

Brussels, 23 April 2012

9076/12

CDR 46

COVER NOTE

from:	Ms Alicia RICO, Permanent Representation of Spain to the European Union		
received on:	12 April 2012		
to:	Mr Uwe CORSEPIUS, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union		
Subject:	Committee of the Regions		
	 appointment of an alternate member (ES) 		

Delegations will find attached a translation of a letter ¹ dated 11 April 2012 from Ms Alicia RICO, Permanent Representation of Spain to the European Union, to Mr Uwe CORSEPIUS, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union.

¹ with reference A25-37849.

9076/12 GC/jl EN DRI

Permanent Representation of Spain to the European Union

Permanent Representative

Brussels 11 April 2012 (16.04)

Mr Uwe Corsepius Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union Rue de la Loi, 185 1040 Brussels (Belgium)

Sir,

Following the request made by the Regional Government (*Junta*) of Castilla-La Mancha, as well as the implementation of the Motion adopted by the Senate on 20 October 1993, on the Spanish elected members of the Committee of the Regions, I hereby submit a proposal to the Council of the European Union to deal with the replacement and appointment of the following Spanish alternate members of the Committee of the Regions:

PROPOSAL TO REPLACE:

Mr Timoteo Martínez Aguado Viceconsejero de le Consejería de Economía de la Junta de Comunidades de Castilla-La Mancha Alternate member

PROPOSAL TO APPOINT:

Ms María del Mar España Martí Viceconsejera de la Consejería de Presidencia y Administraciones Públicas de la Junta de Comunidades de Castilla-La Mancha Alternate member

I therefore invite you to take the appropriate measures so that Ms España Martí's appointment can take place as soon as possible.

take place as soon as possible.		
(Complementary close).		
(signed)		